(A)
County Name

Newaygo
STATE ED. TAX

()
Local Unit Name
Townships
Cities
Villages
Listed Alphabetically
Ashland
Barton
Beaver
Big Prairie
Bridgeton
Brooks
Croton
Dayton
Denver
Ensley
Everett
Garfield
Goodwell
Grant
Home
Lilley
Lincoln
Merrill
Monroe
Norwich
Sheridan
Sherman
Troy
Wilcox
Fremont
White Cloud
Newaygo
Grant
HESPERIA

(B)
Taxable Value
2,108,624,909.00
2,107,664,609.00

(K)
Taxable Value

109,165,768.00
31,434,434.00
24,449,766.00
92,398,707.00
72,315,151.00
207,035,458.00
199,914,339.00
90,592,042.00
58,658,759.00
113,213,929.00
68,021,446.00
129,918,316.00
36,189,859.00
110,375,442.00
17,707,779.00
52,248,841.00
57,029,609.00
35,807,811.00
20,730,986.00
29,032,645.00
118,548,078.00
95,939,841.00
15,700,356.00
36,310,123.00
162,496,664.00
28,057,811.00
72,127,763.00
23,203,186.00
8,105,361.00

County
Allocated
Rate / SET

5.1521
6.0000

Total
Allocated /
Charter

Rate

0.8255
0.7296
0.7066
0.8764
0.6211
0.7072
0.7136
0.8620
0.7491
0.8177
0.7005
0.7568
0.9028
0.6717
0.7488
0.7153
0.6546
0.7368
0.7196
0.7792
0.8888
0.7578
0.8468
0.7026
15.0000
17.3500
17.7500
11.8874
13.4058

(D)
Est. County

Allocated / SET

Tax Dollars
10,863,846.36
12,645,987.65

(M)
Est. Local
Allocated /

Charter Tax

Dollars
90,116.34
22,934.56
17,276.20
80,978.23
44,914.94

146,415.48
142,658.87
78,090.34
43,941.28
92,575.03
47,649.02
98,322.18
32,672.20
74,139.18
13,259.58
37,373.60
37,331.58
26,383.20
14,918.02
22,622.24
105,365.53
72,703.21
13,295.06
25,511.49
2,437,449.96
486,803.02
1,280,267.79
275,825.55
108,658.85

Total
County
Extra
Voted
Operating

Rate

2.0106
0.0000

Total Other

Extra

Voted /

General

Law
Operating

Rate
4.1951
5.5000
1.4411
2.8539
2.4002
0.0000
2.2425
0.0000
1.9378
0.0000
4.3154
2.9351
2.7213
4.2500
4.6920
5.9392
3.3769
3.5834
2.9930
5.0000
0.0000
0.0000
2.9998
1.5000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
5.9604
0.0000

(F)
Est. County EV
Oper. Tax Dollars

4,239,601.23
0.00

(0)
Est. Local EV/ GL
Oper. Tax Dollars

457,961.31
172,889.39
35,234.56
263,696.67
173,570.83
0.00
448,307.91
0.00
113,668.94
0.00
293,539.75
381,323.25
98,483.46
469,095.63
83,084.90
310,316.32
192,583.29
128,313.71
62,047.84
145,163.23
0.00

0.00
47,097.93
54,465.18
0.00

0.00

0.00
138,300.27
0.00

(G)

NEWAYGO COUNTY, CITY, TOWNSHIP, VILLAGE MILLAGE RATES
(E)

Total County

Debt Rate

(P)
Total De
Rate

0.1641
0.0000

bt

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

(H)

Tax Dollars

Est. County Debt

349,584.70

Q)

0.00

Est. Local Debt

Tax Dollars

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

U}

Total Est. County

Tax Dollars

15,453,032.29
0.00

(R)
Total Est. Local

Tax Dollars
548,077.65
195,823.95

52,510.76
344,674.90
218,485.77
146,415.48
590,966.78

78,090.34
157,610.22

92,575.03
341,188.77
479,645.43
131,155.66
543,234.81

96,344.48
347,689.92
229,914.87
154,696.91

76,965.86
167,785.47
105,365.53

72,703.21

60,392.99

79,976.67

2,437,449.96
486,803.02
1,280,267.79
414,125.82
108,658.85

(BB)
Total
RenZone

Taxable Value

10,845,025.00
0.00

(KK)
Total
RenZone
Taxable Value

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

10,845,025.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



(A)
Authority
(Dist. Libraries, DDAs, Transit,

Metro, Fire, etc.)
LIBRARY - FREMONT DIST.
LIBRARY - GRANT DIST.
LIBRARY - HESPERIA NEWAYGO CO.
LIBRARY - NEWAYGO DIST.
LIBRARY - WHITECLOUD DIST.
RECREATION - FREMONT COMMUNITY REC AUTH

NEWAYGO COUNTY AUTHORITY MILLAGE RATES

(B)
Taxable Value

580,184,827.00
308,969,605.00

78,530,697.00
347,324,296.00
291,719,372.00
371,636,784.00

(€)
Total
Operating

Rate
2.6529
1.5177
0.8789
1.0563
1.1948
0.4934

(D)
Est. Authority
Oper.
Tax Dollars

1,5639,172.33
468,923.17
69,020.63
366,878.65
348,546.31
183,365.59

(E)
Total Debt

Rate
0.0000
0.4050
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

(F)
Est. Authority Debt
Tax Dollars

0.00
125,132.69
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(G)
Est. Total
Authority
Tax Dollars

1,5639,172.33
594,055.86
69,020.63
366,878.65
348,546.31
183,365.59

(BB)
Total
RenZone
Taxable Value

10,845,025.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

10,845,025.00



(A)

Local K12 School District Name
BALDWIN COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
BIG JACKSON SCHOOL DISTRICT
BIG RAPIDS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
CEDAR SPRINGS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
GRANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL DIST
HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
KENT CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
MORLEY STANWOOD COMM SCHOOLS
NEWAYGO PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
REED CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOLS
WALKERVILLE RURAL COMM SD
WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS

(B)
Total Taxable

Value
74,361,103.00
32,437,324.00
36,649,403.00
1,869,525.00
570,143,435.00
292,566,189.00
71,340,537.00
7,833,319.00
382,793.00
15,336,144.00
561,958,256.00
750,817.00
19,507,461.00
126,634,001.00
20,493,830.00
276,360,772.00

(€)
Total
NonHomestead
Taxable Value

48,120,561.00
14,460,237.00
11,913,348.00
198,957.00
178,257,479.00
72,990,357.00
25,966,546.00
1,904,285.00
16,142.00
6,084,015.00
241,403,196.00
459,089.00
5,441,110.00
40,989,790.00
10,763,956.00
122,809,789.00

NEWAYGO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT MILLAGE RATES

(GG)
(G) U] W) Non
(D) Non Total Debt / Est. Debt / (M) (BB) Homestead
Total Commercial Homestead (H) Sinking Sinking Fund / Total Est. Local Total Comm.Pers.
Personal Operating Est. NH Operating Fund / Bldg Bldg Site K12 School RenZone Operating
Taxable Value Rate Tax Dollars Site Rate Tax Dollars Tax Dollars Taxable Value Rate
101,100.00 18.0000 866,776.70 0.0000 0.00 866,776.70 0.00 6.0000
0.00 17.7449 256,595.46 0.0000 0.00 256,595.46 0.00 5.7449
13,900.00 18.0000 214,523.66 5.2500 192,409.37 406,933.03 0.00 6.0000
0.00 17.4041 3,462.67 7.0000 13,086.67 16,549.34 0.00 5.4041
10,191,600.00 17.7840 3,229,079.22 9.4588 5,495,453.65 8,724,532.87 10,845,025.00 5.7840
2,053,600.00 18.0000 1,326,148.03 0.8800 257,458.25 1,583,606.28 0.00 6.0000
143,400.00 18.0000 468,258.23 7.5000 535,054.03 1,003,312.26 0.00 6.0000
0.00 18.0000 34,277.13 7.0000 54,833.23 89,110.36 0.00 6.0000
0.00 17.7258 286.13 9.2196 3,529.20 3,815.33 0.00 5.7258
161,400.00 18.0000 110,480.67 3.0000 46,008.43 156,489.10 0.00 6.0000
3,667,800.00 17.8632 4,333,738.61 4.5000 2,528,812.15 6,862,550.76 0.00 5.8632
0.00 18.0000 8,263.60 8.9400 6,712.30 14,975.90 0.00 6.0000
2,000.00 18.0000 97,951.98 3.3000 64,374.62 162,326.60 0.00 6.0000
668,000.00 17.8974 737,550.13 3.3500 424,223.90 1,161,774.03 0.00 5.8974
0.00 18.0000 193,751.21 3.3181 68,000.58 261,751.79 0.00 6.0000
3,145,500.00 17.7578 2,198,942.83 9.5000 2,625,427.33 4,824,370.16 0.00 5.7578



(A)
Community College Name
GRAND RAPIDS CC
MONTCALM CC
WEST SHORE CC

(H)

Intermediate School District Name
KENT
MECOSTA-OSCEOLA
MONTCALM-(GREENVILLE, TRI COUNTY) NO VOC ED
MUSKEGON
NEWAYGO
WEST SHORE

NEWAYGO COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE AND ISD MILLAGE RATES

(B)
Taxable Value
2,252,318.00
126,634,001.00
20,493,830.00

U}
Taxable Value

2,252,318.00
71,493,008.00
126,634,001.00
8,584,136.00
1,804,806,513.00
94,854,933.00

©
Total
Operating
Rate
1.6951

2.6464
3.0688

)
ISD
Allocated

Rate
0.0849
0.2456
0.1695
0.4418
0.1296
0.2740

(D)
Est. Community
College Oper.
Tax Dollars

3,817.90
335,124.22
62,891.47

(K)

Est. ISD Allocated

Tax Dollars
191.22
17,558.68
21,464.46
3,792.47
233,902.92
25,990.25

(E)
Total Debt
Rate
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

\=)
ISD Total
EV
Operating
Rate
5.3171
4.7632
3.4078
4.1902
5.7684
3.2783

(F)
Est. Community
College Debt
Tax Dollars
0.00

0.00
0.00

iy
Est. ISD EV
Operating

(Spec Ed/Voc/Enh)

Tax Dollars
11,975.80
340,535.50
431,543.35
35,969.25
10,410,845.89
310,962.93

(G)

Est. Total
Community
College
Tax Dollars

3,817.90
335,124.22
62,891.47

(N)
ISD Total Debt

Rate
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

(BB)
Total
RenZone
Taxable Value
0.00
0.00
0.00
(0)
Est. ISD Debt
Tax Dollars
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(P)

Est. Total ISD

Tax Dollars
12,167.02
358,094.18
453,007.81
39,761.72
10,644,748.81
336,953.18

(1

Total
RenZone
Taxable Value

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

10,845,025.00
0.00



Township / City
Ashland
Ashland
Ashland
Barton
Barton
Barton
Beaver
Beaver
Big Prairie
Big Prairie
Big Prairie
Bridgeton
Bridgeton
Bridgeton
Bridgeton
Brooks
Brooks
Croton
Croton
Dayton
Dayton
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Ensley
Ensley
Ensley
Ensley
Everett
Everett
Garfield
Garfield
Garfield
Goodwell
Goodwell
Goodwell
Grant
Grant
Grant
Home
Lilley
Lincoln
Lincoln
Merrill
Merrill
Merrill
Merrill
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Norwich
Norwich
Norwich
Sheridan
Sherman
Sherman
Troy
Wilcox
Fremont
Grant
Newaygo
White Cloud

Village

HESPERIA

School
Code
62040
62050
62070
54010
62470
67060
62060
64090
54040
62070
62090
61065
61120
62040
62050
62040
62070
59080
62070
62040
62060
62040
62060
62060
62090
41070
59080
62050
62051
62070
62090
62040
62050
62070
54010
54040
62090
41150
62050
62070
62470
43040
62040
62090
43040
62090
62470
64090
54010
62090
62470
54010
62090
62470
62040
62040
62090
64090
62090
62040
62050
62070
62090

NEWAYGO COUNTY TOTAL MILLAGE RATES

Local School District
FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
GRANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEWAYGO PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
BIG RAPIDS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BIG JACKSON SCHOOL DISTRICT
REED CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL DIST
WALKERVILLE RURAL COMM SD

MORLEY STANWOOD COMM SCHOOLS

NEWAYGO PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
GRANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
NEWAYGO PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOLS
NEWAYGO PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL DIST
FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL DIST
HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL DIST
WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS
CEDAR SPRINGS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOLS
GRANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
TR-GRANT fr TRICOUNTY
NEWAYGO PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS
FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
GRANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEWAYGO PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
BIG RAPIDS PUBLIC SCHOOLS

MORLEY STANWOOD COMM SCHOOLS

WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS
KENT CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
GRANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEWAYGO PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
BIG JACKSON SCHOOL DISTRICT
BALDWIN COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BALDWIN COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BIG JACKSON SCHOOL DISTRICT
WALKERVILLE RURAL COMM SD
BIG RAPIDS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BIG JACKSON SCHOOL DISTRICT
BIG RAPIDS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BIG JACKSON SCHOOL DISTRICT
FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS
WALKERVILLE RURAL COMM SD
WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS
FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
GRANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEWAYGO PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Total
Total Hi d NonH d
Property Tax Rate Property Tax Rate
36.3571 54.1411
27.0481 45.0481
30.6681 48.5313
29.8152 47.8152
25.4544 43.1993
27.8652 45.8652
29.7514 47.7514
25.4137 43.4137
25.0659 43.0659
27.4551 45.3183
33.6499 51.4077
29.9201 47.9201
27.9801 45.9801
34.3578 52.1418
25.0488 43.0488
32.0437 49.8277
25.4883 43.3515
25.8566 43.7540
26.6809 44.5441
32.6919 50.4759
30.7331 48.7331
32.2494 50.0334
30.2906 48.2906
43.6964 61.6964
32.2906 50.0484
28.2416 45.6457
23.7182 41.6156
22.8452 40.8452
22.6889 22.6889
29.9355 47.7987
34.9355 52.6933
35.0284 52.8124
25.7194 43.7194
28.4730 46.3362
27.2097 45.2097
24.9597 42.9597
33.5437 51.3015
36.4879 54.2137
26.9492 44.9492
30.5692 48.4324
24.6656 42.4105
23.5336 41.5336
35.3680 53.1520
33.9511 51.7089
22.3941 40.3941
34.2398 51.9976
24.7398 42.4847
28.7810 46.7810
27.2982 45.2982
33.6322 51.3900
229374 40.6823
29.3648 47.3648
35.6988 53.4566
25.0040 42.7489
32.7187 50.5027
32.0943 49.8783
32.1355 49.8933
27.1126 45.1126
32.1222 49.8800
46.8299 64.6139
39.8753 57.8753
42.5311 60.3943
47.2696 65.0274

Total H

Property Tax Rate

o1 A

Property Tax Rate

o1 A

Jo]

36.3571
27.0481
30.6681
29.8152
25.4544
27.8652
29.7514
25.4137
25.0659
27.4551
33.6499
29.9201
27.9801
34.3578
25.0488
33.9633
27.4079
27.4566
28.2809
33.4109
31.4521
32.2494
30.2906
43.6964
32.2906
28.2416
23.7182
22.8452
22.6889
29.9355
34.9355
35.0284
25.7194
28.4730
27.2097
24.9597
33.5437
36.4879
26.9492
30.5692
24.6656
23.5336
35.3680
33.9511
22.3941
34.2398
24.7398
28.7810
27.2982
33.6322
229374
29.3648
35.6988
25.0040
32.7187
32.9843
33.0255
27.1126
32.1222
46.8299
39.8753
44.2882
49.0396

Jo]

54.1411
45.0481
48.5313
47.8152
43.1993
45.8652
47.7514
43.4137
43.0659
45.3183
51.4077
47.9201
45.9801
52.1418
43.0488
51.7473
452711
45.3540
46.1441
51.1949
49.4521
50.0334
48.2906
61.6964
50.0484
45.6457
41.6156
40.8452
22.6889
47.7987
52.6933
52.8124
43.7194
46.3362
45.2097
42.9597
51.3015
54.2137
44.9492
48.4324
42.4105
41.5336
53.1520
51.7089
40.3941
51.9976
42.4847
46.7810
45.2982
51.3900
40.6823
47.3648
53.4566
42.7489
50.5027
50.7683
50.7833
451126
49.8800
64.6139
57.8753
62.1514
66.7974



Local Municipality (Twp/City/Vlg)

Brooks
Croton
Dayton
Sherman
White Cloud
Newaygo

NEWAYGO COUNTY SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

ALL Purpose(s) of Qualifying Special Assessment Millage

Rates
for the Local Municipality Listed

Fire — 119
Fire — 119
Fire — 119
Fire — 119
Fire — 119
Fire — 119

Total of All Special
Assessment Rates

Levied UNITWIDE

1.9196
1.6000
0.7190
0.8900
1.7700
1.7571



